4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/10
Twin-piston drives DGTZ
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
DGTZ Twin cylinder
002 Guide
GF Plain bearing

60 50 60 45
70 50 70 45
80 50 80 45
81 ... 100 60 90 55
101 ... 125 70 100 55
126 ... 150 80 101 ... 125 65
126 ... 150 75
151 ... 175 85
176 ... 200 85
24 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/10
Twin-piston drives DGTZ
Datasheet
Ordering data – One end plate
Part no. Type Part no. Type
Stroke [mm] @ 6 mm –
10 8100542 DGTZ-GF-6-10-P-A
20 8100543 DGTZ-GF-6-20-P-A
30 8100544 DGTZ-GF-6-30-P-A
40 8100545 DGTZ-GF-6-40-P-A
50 8100546 DGTZ-GF-6-50-P-A
51 ... 601) 8116420 DGTZ-GF-6-...-P-A
Stroke [mm] @ 10 mm
10 8100554 DGTZ-GF-10-10-P-A
20 8100555 DGTZ-GF-10-20-P-A
30 8100556 DGTZ-GF-10-30-P-A
40 8100557 DGTZ-GF-10-40-P-A
50 8100558 DGTZ-GF-10-50-P-A
60 8100559 DGTZ-GF-10-60-P-A
70 8100560 DGTZ-GF-10-70-P-A
80 8100561 DGTZ-GF-10-80-P-A
81 ... 1501) 8116418 DGTZ-GF-10-...-P-A
Stroke [mm] @ 16 mm @ 20 mm
10 8100570 DGTZ-GF-16-10-P-A 8100607 DGTZ-GF-20-10-P-A
20 8100571 DGTZ-GF-16-20-P-A 8100608 DGTZ-GF-20-20-P-A
30 8100572 DGTZ-GF-16-30-P-A 8100609 DGTZ-GF-20-30-P-A
40 8100573 DGTZ-GF-16-40-P-A 8100610 DGTZ-GF-20-40-P-A
50 8100574 DGTZ-GF-16-50-P-A 8100611 DGTZ-GF-20-50-P-A
60 8100575 DGTZ-GF-16-60-P-A 8100612 DGTZ-GF-20-60-P-A
70 8100576 DGTZ-GF-16-70-P-A 8100613 DGTZ-GF-20-70-P-A
80 8100577 DGTZ-GF-16-80-P-A 8100614 DGTZ-GF-20-80-P-A
90 8100578 DGTZ-GF-16-90-P-A 8100615 DGTZ-GF-20-90-P-A
100 8100579 DGTZ-GF-16-100-P-A 8100616 DGTZ-GF-20-100-P-A
101 ... 2001) 8116417 DGTZ-GF-16-...-P-A 8116415 DGTZ-GF-20-...-P-A
Stroke [mm] @ 25 mm @ 32 mm
10 8100637 DGTZ-GF-25-10-P-A 8100657 DGTZ-GF-32-10-P-A
20 8100638 DGTZ-GF-25-20-P-A 8100658 DGTZ-GF-32-20-P-A
30 8100639 DGTZ-GF-25-30-P-A 8100659 DGTZ-GF-32-30-P-A
40 8100640 DGTZ-GF-25-40-P-A 8100660 DGTZ-GF-32-40-P-A
50 8100641 DGTZ-GF-25-50-P-A 8100661 DGTZ-GF-32-50-P-A
60 8100642 DGTZ-GF-25-60-P-A 8100662 DGTZ-GF-32-60-P-A
70 8100643 DGTZ-GF-25-70-P-A 8100663 DGTZ-GF-32-70-P-A
80 8100644 DGTZ-GF-25-80-P-A 8100664 DGTZ-GF-32-80-P-A
90 8100645 DGTZ-GF-25-90-P-A 8100665 DGTZ-GF-32-90-P-A
100 8100646 DGTZ-GF-25-100-P-A 8100666 DGTZ-GF-32-100-P-A
101 ... 2001) 8116422 DGTZ-GF-25-...-P-A 8116424 DGTZ-GF-32-...-P-A
1) Strokes freely selectable in 1 mm increments.
Ordering data